-Missouri Department of Mental Health

Division of Comprehensive Psychiatric Services

ADMINISTRATIVE AGENTS & AFFILIATES

Service Area


1
Family Guidance Center


510 Francis Street #200



St. Joseph, MO  64501-1706



Garry Hammond, Executive Director



816-364-1501



Fax:  816-364-6735



Email:  ghammond@familyguidance.org



Affiliated Center (#1)



Community Recreation and 




   Resocialization, Inc.




525 S. 10th Street




St. Joseph, MO   64501




Martha Goodding, Exec. Director




816- 233-0430



Fax:  816-233-3795




Email:  crr@ponyexpress.net

2
Truman Medical Ctr Behavioral Health


2211 Charlotte



Kansas City, MO  64111


Marsha Morgan, Executive Director



816-404-5700


Fax:  816-404-5731


Email:  marsha.morgan@tmcmed.org

3
Swope Health Services

3801 Blue Parkway


Kansas City, MO  64130


Susan Wilson, Ph.D., Executive Director


816-922-7645


Fax:  816-922-7683


Email:  swilson@swopehealth.org

4
ReDiscover

901 NE Independence Avenue


Lee’s Summit, MO  64086


Alan Flory, President


816-246-8000


Fax:  816-246-8207


Email:  alflory@rediscovermh.org

5
Comprehensive Mental Health Services

10901 Winner Road


PO Box 520169


Independence, MO  64052


Bill Kyles, Executive Director


816-254-3652


Fax:  816-254-9243


Email:  tclub@thecmhs.com

6
Tri County Mental Health Services

3100 NE 83rd Street


Kansas City, MO  64119-9998


Morty Lebedun, Ph.D., Exec. Director


816-468-0400


Fax:  816-468-6635


Email:  mortyl@tri-countymhs.org
Service Area


7
Pathways Community Behavioral


    Healthcare, Inc.


520C Burkarth Road


Warrensburg, MO  64093


Jerry Osborn, President/CEO


660-747-7127


Fax:  660-747-1823


Email:  josborn@pbhc.org

8
Affiliated Centers 



Pathways Community Behavioral

   Healthcare, Inc.

1800 Community Drive 

Clinton, MO  64735

Jerry Osborn, President/CEO

660-885-4586

Fax:  660-885-2393

Email:  josborn@pbhc.org


Clark Community Mental


   Health Center


307 Fourth St., PO Box 285


Monett, MO  65708


Frank Compton, Exec. Director


417-235-6610


Fax:  417-235-3629
Email:  ccmhc@sofnet.com
9
Ozark Center

3006 McClelland, PO Box 2526
Joplin, MO  64803
Paula Baker, MS, Chief Operating Officer
417-781-2410
Fax:  417-781-4015
Email: pfbaker@freemanhealth.com
10

Burrell Behavioral Health

1300 Bradford Parkway


Springfield, MO  65804


Todd Schaible, Ph.D., President/CEO


417-269-5400


Fax:  417-269-7212


Email:  Todd.Schaible@coxhealth.com
Service Area

11 Pathways Community Behavioral



    Healthcare

1905 Stadium Blvd.


PO Box 104146


Jefferson City, MO  65110-4146


Bob Whittet, Executive Director


573-634-3000


Fax:  573-634-4010


Email:  bwhittet@pbhc.org


Affiliated Center (#11)



New Horizons Community



   Support Services



2013 Williams St.



Jefferson City, MO  65109



Chi Cheung, Exec. Director



573-636-8108



Fax:  573-635-9892



Email:  ccheung@mo- newhorizons.com

12
University Behavioral Health Services

601 Business Loop 70 West, Suite 202


Columbia, MO  65201


Bruce Horwitz, PhD,  Director


573-884-1550

Fax:  573-884-2800


Email: horwitzb@health.missouri.edu


Affiliated Center (#12)



New Horizons Community



    Support Services


1408 Hathman Place



Columbia, MO  65201-5551



Chi Cheung, Executive Director



573-443-0405



Fax:  573-875-2557



Email:  ccheung@mo-
                                    newhorizons.com


13
North Central MO Mental  Health Center

1601 East 28th, Box 30


Trenton, MO 64683


Lori Irvine, Executive Director


660-359-4487


Fax:  660-359-4129


Email: lori@ncmmh.org
Service Area

14

Mark Twain Area Counseling Center

105 Pfeiffer Avenue

Kirksville, MO  63501


Pat Murdock, Director


660-665-4612

Fax:  660-664-4636

Email: pmurdock@mtacc.org

15
Arthur Center

321 West Promenade

Mexico, MO  65265


Terry Mackey, Senior Director


573-582-1234

Fax:  573-582-1212

Email: tmackey@arthurcenter.com

16
Crider Center

1032 Crosswinds Court


Wentzville, MO  63385


Karl Wilson, Ph.D., President/CEO


636-332-8000


Fax:  636-332-9950


Email:  kwilson@cridercenter.org

17
BJC Behavioral Health 

Southeast Site

1085 Maple Street

Farmington, MO  63640

Mark Stansberry, Director


Karen Miller,  Associate Director


573-756-5353

Fax:  573-756-4557

Email: kfm6775@bjc.org


Affiliated Center (#17)


Pathways Community 



     Behavioral Healthcare



1441 Forum Drive, PO Box 921



Rolla, MO  65402



David Duncan, Executive Director



573-364-7551



Fax:  573-364-4898



Email:  dduncan@pbhc.co
Service Area


18
Ozarks Medical Center

Carol Eck, Executive 


   Director of Behavioral Healthcare


PO Box 1100


West Plains, MO  65775


417-257-6762


Fax:  417-257-5875


Email:  carol.eck@ozarksmedicalcenter.com
19
Family Counseling Center

925 Highway VV

PO Box 71


Kennett, MO  63857


Myra Callahan, Executive Director


573-888-5925


Fax:  573-888-9365


Email:  myra@familycounselingcenter.org

20
Bootheel Counseling Services

760 Plantation Blvd.


PO Box 1043


Sikeston, MO  63801


Ron Steinmetz, ACSW, Director


573-471-0800


Fax:  573-471-0810


Email:  rsteinmetz@bootheelcounseling.com

21
Community Counseling Center

402 S. Silver Springs Road


Cape Girardeau, MO  63701


John A. Hudak, Executive Director


573-334-1100


Fax:  573-334-9766


Email: ssherrill@cccntr.com

22
Comtrea Community Treatment
227 Main Street

Festus, MO  63028

636-931-2700

Fax:  636-931-5304

Administrative Office:
Stephen Huss, Ph.D., President/CEO

Comtrea
21 Municipal Dr.

Arnold, MO   63010-1012

636-931-2700 Ext. 345

Email: wecare@comtrea.org

23
BJC Behavioral Health 
1430 Olive, Suite 500

St. Louis, MO  63103

Mark Stansberry, Director

314-206-3700

Fax:  314-206-3708

Email:  mes2294@bjc.org

BJC Behavioral Health

North Site


3165 McKelvey Rd.


Suite 200

Bridgeton, MO   63044-2550


Mark Stansberry, Director


314/206-3900


FAX:  314/206-3995


Email:  mes2294@bjc.org


BJC Behavioral Health

South Site


343 S. Kirkwood Rd.


Suite 200


Kirkwood, MO   63122-6915


Mark Stansberry, Director


314/206-3400


FAX:  314/206-3477


Email:  mes2294@bjc.org
Service Area


24
Hopewell Center
1504 S. Grand

St. Louis, MO  63104

Amanda Murphy, Ph.D., Exec. Director

314-531-1770

Fax:  314-531-7361

Email: mcoleman@hopewellcenter.com
25  
BJC Behavioral Health
1430 Olive, Suite 500

St. Louis, MO  63103

Mark Stansberry, Director

314-206-3700

Fax:  314-206-3708

Email:  mes2294@bjc.org
Affiliated Centers (#25)

Places for People, Inc.



4120 Lindell Blvd.



St. Louis, MO  63108



Francie Broderick, Exec. Director



314-535-5600



Fax:  314-535-6037



Email: francieb@swbell.net
Independence Center



4380 West Pine Blvd
St. Louis, MO  63108



Bob Harvey, Executive Director



314-533-4380

Fax:  314-531-7372


          Email:rharvey@independencecenter.org
ADAPT Institute of Missouri
2301 Hampton



St. Louis, MO  63139



Elizabeth Wagner, Exec. Director



314-644-3111



Fax:  314-781-3295



Email:  ewagner@adaptusa.com
April 29, 2004
